CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-

A RESOLUTION REJECTING THE BIDS RECEIVED ON OCTOBER 25,

2016, FOR MASONRY WALL REPAIRS IN BOILERS 7, 8 & 9 BUILDING

AT VMEU HOWARD M. DOWN GENERATING STATION.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for Masonry Wall
Repairs in Boilers 7, 8 & 9 Building at VMEU Howard M. Down Generating Station, in
accordance with specifications on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2016, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud,
being referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and
recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has submitted a written report and tabulation of
the bids received, said report indicating that the bids submitted to the Purchasing Board on
October 25, 2016 for the above, must be rejected because the lowest bid substantially exceeds the
cost estimate; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

1. The bids received by the Purchasing Board of the City of Vineland on October 25,
2016, for Masonry Wall Repairs in Boilers 7, 8 & 9 Building at VMEU Howard M. Down
Generating Station are and the same are hereby rejected.

2. The City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to immediately return to said bidders

any bid bonds, certified checks, or other forms of security submitted by such bidders.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

rejectsl-masonry wall



% Vineland

.. New jersey

November 1, 2016

REPORT TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

RE: Proposals Submitted to the Purchasing Board 10/25/16

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:
Submitted to you herewith for your consideration is our evaluation of the proposals submitted to
the Purchasing Board on October 25, 2016.

MASONRY WALL REPAIRS IN BOILERS 7, 8 & 9 BUILDING AT VMEU HOWARD M.
DOWN GENERATING STATION

It is the recommendation of the Director of Municipal Utilities, which has the concurrence of the
Purchasing Agent and Assistant Business Administrator that the bids received for the above
should be rejected because the lowest bid substantially exceeds the cost estimate.

We trust that the above recommendation will receive your favorable consideration and that the
recommended resolution will be adopted as presented.

Respectfully submitted,

5//4;‘
Robert E. Dickenson, Jr
Assistant Business Administrator

RD/wr

Printed on Recycled Paper



RECEIVED |

!

VINELAND OCT 26 2016 ‘

New Jersey

Discaver The Difference emmemmmmemmes

i OF VlNrU W

{ Es L‘Q' °Q ADI
s e

[SP.

BID EVALUATION FORM — REJECTING ALL BIDS

1.._»_)‘: g__..,

10/25/2016

DEPARTNIENT Electric Utl!lty - Generation Date:

The undersigned recommends that all bids be rejected for the following:

| Bid Tie: Mi@sonry Wall Repairs - Boilers 7, 8 & 9 Building

2. 40A:11-13.2 Rejection of bids; reasons:

A contracting unit may reject all bids for any of the following reasons (Choose One):

/ The lowest bid substantially exceeds the cost estimates

The lowest bid substantially exceeds the contracting unit's appropriation

The governing body of the contracting unit decides to abandon the project

The contracting unit wants to substantially revise the specifications

The purposes or provisions or both of P.L.1971, c.198 (C.40A:11-Tet
seq.) are being violated.

The governing body of the contracting unit decides to use the State
authorized contract pursuant to section 12 of P.L.1971, ¢.198 (C.40A:11-

18,

3, Comments/Spedial nsmstisns Project will be rebid after changes to the specs.

4. Evaluation Performed by: M. Puri - Principal Engineer, Ext. 4249 W:o[:zs @w

L LbA
5. Approved By: SN
i :

6. Attached: (Check-Off List)

Tabulation of Bids
Justification for Recommendation (if applicable)
[ ]Evaluation Data (if applicable)

Send copies to:
Purchasing Department
Business Administratiol




MASONRY WALL REPAIRS- BOILERS 7,8, & 9 BLDG. H.D.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Engineers estimate - $25,000.00

OCTOBER 25, 2016

Mara Restoration Inc. RVT Construction Inc.

150 Roesch Ave. 85 5th Ave. Unit 3

Oreland, PA Paterson, NJ
Stock Discl. YES YES
Affir Action YES YES
NonColl YES YES
Check List YES YES
Proposal YES YES
Addenda - YES YES
Iran Discl YES YES
Lump Sum A $50,900.00 $61,000.00
Lump Sum B $2,800.00 $9,000.00
TOTAL/ A& B $53,700.00 $70,000.00

N

Specifications received by the following:
Contarino Brothers Inc.
Falasca Mech. Inc.

IMS

R. maxwell Constr. Co. Inc.
Schneider Restorations Inc.
Construct Connect

Levy Constr. Co. Inc.
Construction Journal
Saxony Masonry Contracting
JD Pierce LLC




